06/12/2016 503867080

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3913729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAP AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	06/09/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAP AG	
Street Address:	DIETMAR-HOPP-ALLEE 16	
Internal Address:	SAP GLOBAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	
City:	WALLDORF	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	69190	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11026056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-5620

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 650 849 39 19

Email: elitsa.rangelova@sap.com

Correspondent Name: **APRIL MENG**

Address Line 1: 3410 HILLVIEW AVENUE

Address Line 2: SAP GLOBAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11884/433601	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELITSA RANGELOVA	
SIGNATURE:	/Elitsa Rangelova/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SAP_AKT_AG#page1.tif

REEL: 038963 FRAME: 0885

PATENT 503867080

Certificate

Following an inspection of the Commercial Register HRB 350269 at the Mannheim Municipal Court from October 17, 2007, I hereby certify the accuracy of the following information for use abroad:

The company

SAP AG

Court.

(formerly: SAP Aktiengesellschaft Systeme, Anwendungen, Produkte in der Datenverarbeitung - in english language called "Systems, Applications, Products in Data Processing") was entered in the Commercial Register HRB 269-Wie at the Heidelberg Municipal Court on August 4, 1988, as a stock corporation following conversion from its previous legal form (limited liability company) and is still entered in the Commercial Register as such. The change of the name from "SAP Aktiengesellschaft Systeme, Anwendungen, Produkte in der Datenverarbeitung" (in english language called "Systems, Applications, Products in Data Processing") to "SAP AG" was entered in the above said Commercial Register at June 9, 2005. The company is after the integration of the Heidelberg Commercial Register into the Mannheim Commercial Register entered in the Commercial Register HRB 350269 at the Mannheim Municipal

- The purpose of the enterprise is to engage directly or indirectly in operations associated with the development of software, the manufacture and sale of information technology products, and the provision of services relating to information technology, in particular in the following areas:
 - Development and sale of integrated product and services solutions for e-commerce;
 - Development of IT software and licensing thereof to third parties:
 - Business requirements and implementation consulting as well as user training in e-commerce and other software solutions:
 - Sale, leasing, renting or arranging for other uses of IT facilities and related equipment;
 - Acquisition of holdings in companies engaging in information technology to promote the development and expansion of international markets in the IT sector.
- The following are listed in the Commercial Register as members of the company's Executive Board:
 - Prof. Dr. Henning Kagermann, Diplom-Physiker, resident of Hockenheim
 - Léo Apotheker, resident of Fourqueux (France)
 - Dr. Werner Brandt, Diplom-Kaufmann, resident of Bad Homburg
 - Prof. Dr. Claus Heinrich, Diplom-Kaufmann, resident of Walldorf
 - Gerhard Oswald, Diplom-Betriebswirt, resident of Wiesloch.
 - Dr. Peter Zencke, Diplom-Mathematiker, resident of Weinheim
- The company is represented by two members of the Executive Board jointly or one member of the Executive Board and an authorized company signatory with full proxy. Please see the enclosed list for the authorized company signatory with full proxy.

The address of the company has changed from Neurottstr. 16, 69190 Walldorf, to Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, 69190 Walldorf.

Heidelberg, October 22, 2007

Notary's Office #5 Heidelberg

Gaul, Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 038963 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 06/12/2016